

Actia Nordic AB Datalinjen 3d 583 30 Linköping Sweden

23 March 2023

Attention: Application Examiner

Re: Certification designating a U.S. agent for service of process pursuant to section 2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to confirm both TianHeng Consulting, LLC ("Agent") and Actia Nordic AB ("Applicant") acknowledge consent to obligations of each party pursuant to 47 CFR part §2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules in regard to the agent for service of process.

We, Actia Nordic AB HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Applicant. I further acknowledge the requirement to maintain an agent extends for no less than one year after the termination of all marketing and importation or the conclusion of and commission-related proceeding involving the equipment and agree to immediately notify the FCC and TCB if there is any change in the status identified above.

<u>Applicant</u>

Company Name : Actia Nordic AB
Contact Name : Salah Alazawi

Address : Datalinjen 3b, 58330 Linköping, Sweden

Telephone No : +46 761441593

Email : salah.alazawi@actia.se FCC ID : 2AGKK104760201

Applicant FRN : 0025050790

Signature:

Date: 2023-03-23

ACTIA

Actia Nordic AB
Datalinjen 3b

Datalinjen 3b 583 30 LINKÖPING SWEDEN

Actia Nordic AB is a company of ACTIA group

Actia Nordic AB Datalinjen 3b 583 30 Linköping SWEDEN Telephone: +46 (0)8 47 47 200 Fax: +46 (0)8 47 47 290 Corp.nr: 556350-7028

www.actia.se



I, Hualing Dong, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Agent. I consent to the obligation to accept service of process on behalf of the applicant in regard to the FCC ID designated above.

<u>Agent</u>

Company Name : TianHeng Consulting, LLC

Contact Name : Hualing Dong

Address : 392 Andover Street, Wilmington, MA 01887, United

States

Telephone No : +1 617-997-4010

Email : tianhengconsulting@gmail.com

Agent FRN : 0033401258

Signature: Hualing Dong, President

Date: March 23, 2023